

Date: December 08, 2023

To

Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051

Listing Compliance
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Ksolves won 'Indian MSME of the Year Award 2023- Services' by the Economic Times.

Regulation: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543599; NSE Symbol; KSOLVES; ISIN: INE0D6I01015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the aforementioned regulation and the subject, we are pleased to inform you that Ksolves received the 'Indian MSME of the Year Award 2023- Services' by the Economic Times. This achievement reflects the collective efforts of our talented team and reaffirms our mission to excel in delivering cuttingedge services to our clients worldwide.

We are excited about the future and the opportunities to continue making a positive impact.

The award ceremony was conducted by The Economic Times on December 08, 2023, in New Delhi, India.

About Indian MSME of the Year Award 2023: This award aims to recognise and celebrate the success of Indian MSMEs based on the scale of the positive impact created by them over the past year. Nominees were evaluated on their overall performance with regards to business growth, market performance, impact on consumers and economy such as jobs created, and other socioeconomic benefits and initiatives witnessed.

This is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Ksolves India Limited

Manisha Kide Company Secretary and Compliance Officer